COUNT OF UNSHELTERED POPULATION 2020 to 2024 (HHAP-3 GOAL 1B)

COLUSA, GLENN, TRINITY COUNTIES
MENDOCINO COUNTY
SALINAS/ MONTEREY, SAN BENITO COUNTIES
ROSEVILLE, ROCKLIN/ PLACER COUNTY
NAPA CITY & COUNTY
ALPINE, INYO, MONO COUNTIES
DALY CITY/ SAN MATEO COUNTY*
AMADOR, CALAVERAS, MARIPOSA, TUOLUMNE COUNTIES
TURLOCK, MODESTO/ STANISLAUS COUNTY
RIVERSIDE CITY & COUNTY
EL DORADO COUNTY
LOS ANGELES CITY & COUNTY
SANTA ANA, ANAHEIM/ ORANGE COUNTY
SANTA ROSA, PETALUMA/ SONOMA COUNTY
SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY*
IMPERIAL COUNTY
OXNARD, SAN BUENAVENTURA/ VENTURA COUNTY
MERCED CITY & COUNTY
LAKE COUNTY
SAN BERNARDINO CITY & COUNTY
FRESNO MADERA
TEHAMA COUNTY
STOCKTON/ SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY
NEVADA COUNTY
CHICO, PARADISE/ BUTTE COUNTY
PASADENA
DAVIS, WOODLAND/ YOLO COUNTY
WATSONVILLE/ SANTA CRUZ CITY & COUNTY*
HUMBOLDT COUNTY
SANTA MARIA/ SANTA BARBARA COUNTY
SAN JOSE/ SANTA CLARA CITY & COUNTY

3/16/2023

Baseline
Unsheltered 2020

PIT

150
575
1,998
405
303
162
901
687
1,087
2,155
480
46,090
3,961
1,702
1,172
1,334
1,265
313
336
2,390
2,681
215
1,558
251
838
294
397
1,700
1,402
1,223
7,922

2024 HHAP-3 Final
Goal

54
430
1,498
325
258
140
800
618
978
1,939
432
41,481
3,565
1,532
1,055
1,201
1,139
282
303
2,156
2,466
198
1,441
236
788
279
377
1,615
1,332
1,167
7,600

2020 to 2024 %
Change

-64%
-25%
-25%
-20%
-15%
-14%
-11%
-10%
-10%
-10%
-10%
-10%
-10%
-10%
-10%
-10%
-10%
-10%
-10%
-10%
-8%
-8%
-8%
-6%
-6%
-5%
-5%
-5%
-5%
-5%
-4%



COUNT OF UNSHELTERED POPULATION 2020 to 2024 (HHAP-3 GOAL 1B)

Unshi;s;z:ez 020 2024 HHAP-3Final 2020 to 2024 %
Goal Change
PIT
YUBA CITY & COUNTY/ SUTTER COUNTY 519 500 4%
SAN FRANCISCO 5,180 5,000 3%
VALLEJO/ SOLANO COUNTY 932 902 3%
SAN DIEGO CITY AND COUNTY* 3,971 3,852 3%
MARIN COUNTY* 708 690 3%
BAKERSFIELD/ KERN COUNTY 1,004 994 1%
LONG BEACH* 1,582 1,570 1%
OAKLAND,BERKELEY/ ALAMEDA COUNTY* 6,312 6,509 3%
REDDING/ SHASTA & 6 COUNTIES* 1,023 1,132 11%
RICHMOND/ CONTRA COSTA COUNTY* 1,570 1,800 15%
GLENDALE* 75 91 21%
VISALIA/ KINGS, TULARE COUNTIES* 937 1,255 34%
SACRAMENTO CITY AND COUNTY* 3,900 5,664 45%
TOTAL 113,660 107,644 5%

* Communities who submitted revisions for their HHAP-3 unsheltered population goal.
The 44 regions above encompass 75 applications (26 joint applications and 49 individual applications).
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