COUNT OF UNSHELTERED POPULATION 2020 to 2024 (HHAP-3 GOAL 1B)

Region	Baseline Unsheltered 2020 PIT	2024 HHAP-3 Final Goal	2020 to 2024 % Change
COLUSA, GLENN, TRINITY COUNTIES	150	54	-64%
MENDOCINO COUNTY	575	430	-25%
SALINAS/ MONTEREY, SAN BENITO COUNTIES	1,998	1,498	-25%
ROSEVILLE, ROCKLIN/ PLACER COUNTY	405	325	-20%
NAPA CITY & COUNTY	303	258	-15%
ALPINE, INYO, MONO COUNTIES	162	140	-14%
DALY CITY/ SAN MATEO COUNTY*	901	800	-11%
AMADOR, CALAVERAS, MARIPOSA, TUOLUMNE COUNTIES	687	618	-10%
TURLOCK, MODESTO/ STANISLAUS COUNTY	1,087	978	-10%
RIVERSIDE CITY & COUNTY	2,155	1,939	-10%
EL DORADO COUNTY	480	432	-10%
LOS ANGELES CITY & COUNTY	46,090	41,481	-10%
SANTA ANA, ANAHEIM/ ORANGE COUNTY	3,961	3,565	-10%
SANTA ROSA, PETALUMA/ SONOMA COUNTY	1,702	1,532	-10%
SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY*	1,172	1,055	-10%
IMPERIAL COUNTY	1,334	1,201	-10%
OXNARD, SAN BUENAVENTURA/ VENTURA COUNTY	1,265	1,139	-10%
MERCED CITY & COUNTY	313	282	-10%
LAKE COUNTY	336	303	-10%
SAN BERNARDINO CITY & COUNTY	2,390	2,156	-10%
FRESNO MADERA	2,681	2,466	-8%
TEHAMA COUNTY	215	198	-8%
STOCKTON/ SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY	1,558	1,441	-8%
NEVADA COUNTY	251	236	-6%
CHICO, PARADISE/ BUTTE COUNTY	838	788	-6%
PASADENA	294	279	-5%
DAVIS, WOODLAND/ YOLO COUNTY	397	377	-5%
WATSONVILLE/ SANTA CRUZ CITY & COUNTY*	1,700	1,615	-5%
HUMBOLDT COUNTY	1,402	1,332	-5%
SANTA MARIA/ SANTA BARBARA COUNTY	1,223	1,167	-5%
SAN JOSE/ SANTA CLARA CITY & COUNTY	7,922	7,600	-4%

3/16/2023

COUNT OF UNSHELTERED POPULATION 2020 to 2024 (HHAP-3 GOAL 1B)

Region	Baseline Unsheltered 2020 PIT	2024 HHAP-3 Final Goal	2020 to 2024 % Change
YUBA CITY & COUNTY/ SUTTER COUNTY	519	500	-4%
SAN FRANCISCO	5,180	5,000	-3%
VALLEJO/ SOLANO COUNTY	932	902	-3%
SAN DIEGO CITY AND COUNTY*	3,971	3,852	-3%
MARIN COUNTY*	708	690	-3%
BAKERSFIELD/ KERN COUNTY	1,004	994	-1%
LONG BEACH*	1,582	1,570	-1%
OAKLAND,BERKELEY/ ALAMEDA COUNTY*	6,312	6,509	3%
REDDING/ SHASTA & 6 COUNTIES*	1,023	1,132	11%
RICHMOND/ CONTRA COSTA COUNTY*	1,570	1,800	15%
GLENDALE*	75	91	21%
VISALIA/ KINGS, TULARE COUNTIES*	937	1,255	34%
SACRAMENTO CITY AND COUNTY*	3,900	5,664	45%
TOTAL	113,660	107,644	-5%

^{*} Communities who submitted revisions for their HHAP-3 unsheltered population goal.

3/16/2023

The 44 regions above encompass 75 applications (26 joint applications and 49 individual applications).